$\underline{\mathbf{R}} \underline{\mathbf{S}} \underline{\mathbf{O}} \underline{\mathbf{L}} \underline{\mathbf{U}} \underline{\mathbf{T}} \underline{\mathbf{I}} \underline{\mathbf{O}} \underline{\mathbf{N}} \underline{\mathbf{N}} \underline{\mathbf{O}}. \underline{538}$

WHEREAS, a Sewer Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, was granted to the City of Albany and recorded in the Linn County Deed Records in Book 261, Page 86 thereof, and

WHEREAS, such Sewer Easement provided more land than is necessary to maintain the Sanitary Sewer serving

Lots 5, 7 & 8, Block 1, Hollywood Acres Lots 12 and 15, Block 2, Hollywood Acres Lots 1, 2, 3, 11, 12, 13, 14, Block 3, Hollywood Acres Lots 1, 2, 3, 7 and 8, Block 4, Hollywood Acres All of Block 5, Hollywood Acres Lots 3, 4, and 5, Block 1, Birky Beam Add. to Hollywood Acres Lots 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5, Block 2, Birky Beam Add. to Hollywood Acres Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 & 16, Block 3, Birky Beam Add. to Hollywood Acres, and

WHEREAS, an easement covering not less than five (5) feet nor more than ten (10) feet on each side of the sewer is sufficient to provide access for the purpose of maintaining the Sanitary Sewer line serving said lots, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and the City Manager of the City of Albany be authorized and directed to sign Quit Claim Deeds to all of the above described property except to that portion necessary for sewer easements.

DATED THIS 22nd day of April, 1959.

lot Regenced